METS─22  ─ L10  ─ 100  ─ M  ─ M75  B─ C4
METS-22 series
SLIDER ELECTRIC CYLINDER (WITHOUT MOTOR)
Specification
Sensor layout
Light indicator(red)
Main
circuit
Load
OUT
IC
DC
5~24V
Under voltage
output 100mA
Order example
Ball screw lead
L05 5 mm
L10 10 mm
L25 25 mm
L40 40 mm
Home sensor
In side
A Motor side
B Opposite motor side
Out side
C Motor side
D Opposite motor side
No sensor
E None
Limit sensor
In side
1 1 Pc
2 2 Pcs
Out side
3 1 Pc
4 2 Pcs
No sensor
5 None
Model METS-22
Positioning repeatability (mm) ±0.01
Ball screw lead (mm) 5 10 25 40
Max. speed (mm/s) 250 500 1250 2000
AC servo motor (W) 750W
Max.
payload
Horizontal (kg) 150 150 120 60
Vertical (kg) 55 45 20 10
Rated thrust (N) 2563 1281 640 320
Stroke (mm) 100~1500  /  50 pitch
Ball screw (mm) C7ø25 C7ø25 C7ø25 C7ø20
High rigidity linear guide (mm) W23×H18
Coupling (mm) 17×19 12×19
Slot-type
photomicro
sensor
Outside EE-SX672 (NPN)
Built in EE-SX674 (NPN)
Model Size Stroke
100~1500 mm
50 mm pitch
Motor position
M Built-in
BC Direct connection
BM Lower side
BR Right side
BL Left side
Brakes
– No brake
B With brake
(*2)
*1. Motor not included. Please refer to the "Motor Selection Table"
on page 4-122 for details.
*2. Determination is required only when "Built-in" type is chosen.
Flange (For motor installation)
Applicable motor brand (*1) Dimensions
M
Mitsubishi
75 750W
servo
Yaskawa
Delta
P Panasonic
METS-22 Performance charts
SLIDER ELECTRIC CYLINDER (WITHOUT MOTOR)
Allowable overhang